

Extraordinary No.	11/2008	
Extraordinary No	5. 11/2008	

Tuesday, 22nd April 2008

Proclamations

CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROCLAMATION NO. 1 OF 2008

BY HIS EXCELLENCY STUART DUNCAN MACDONALD JACK, COMMANDER OF THE VICTORIAN ORDER, GOVERNOR OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

STUART DUNCAN MACDONALD JACK, CVO GOVERNOR

WHEREAS section 47(1) of the Constitution of the Cayman Islands provides that the Governor may at any time, by Proclamation, prorogue or dissolve the Legislative Assembly:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Stuart Duncan Macdonald Jack, CVO, Governor of the Cayman Islands, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by the said section 47(1) of the Constitution of the Cayman Islands HEREBY PROCLAIM that the Legislative Assembly of the Cayman Islands shall be prorogued as from Monday, the twenty-eighth day of April, 2008.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE PUBLIC SEAL OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS AT GEORGE TOWN IN THE ISLAND OF GRAND CAYMAN THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHT IN THE FIFTY-SEVENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II

CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROCLAMATION NO. 2 OF 2008

BY HIS EXCELLENCY STUART DUNCAN MACDONALD JACK, COMMANDER OF THE VICTORIAN ORDER, GOVERNOR OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

STUART DUNCAN MACDONALD JACK, CVO GOVERNOR

WHEREAS section 46(1) of the Constitution of the Cayman Islands provides that the sessions of the Legislative Assembly of the Cayman Islands shall be held at such places and begin at such times as the Governor may from time to time by Proclamation appoint:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Stuart Duncan Macdonald Jack, CVO, Governor of the Cayman Islands, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by the said section 46(1) of the Constitution of the Cayman Islands HEREBY PROCLAIM that a session of the Legislative Assembly of the Cayman Islands shall be held at the Legislative Assembly Building in George Town, in the Island of Grand Cayman beginning at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, the thirtieth day of April, 2008.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE PUBLIC SEAL OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS AT GEORGE TOWN IN THE ISLAND OF GRAND CAYMAN THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHT IN THE FIFTY-SEVENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II